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B.A. in Ministry and Community Engagement  
 

Warner Pacific University 4-Year Degree Plan 
 
This sample curriculum is designed to show you how a program may be constructed to complete the major in 4 years. Various factors 
can influence your personal degree plan, including transfer coursework. You should work with your academic advisor to design a 
personalized program of studies. 
 
This program includes multiple courses that are offered every 2 years on a rotating basis. Course offerings will vary depending on the 
date of your entry into the program. 
 
Plan for Entry in an Odd Year (Fall 2023, Fall 2025, etc.) 

FIRST YEAR- Fall Semester                     15 Credits FIRST YEAR- Spring Semester                     15 Credits 
~ EN 111 English Composition I 3 ~ EN 112 English Composition II 3 
~ URB 160 FYLC Topics Course 3 ~ Health Course  2 
~ REL 220 Christian Spiritual Formation 3 ~ Math Core 3 
+ CM 140 Explore Vocation/ Call 3 ~ BI 151 Bible as Sacred Story 3 
Elective or Minor Course 3 Elective or Minor Course 4 

 

SECOND YEAR- Fall Semester                    15 Credits SECOND YEAR- Spring Semester   15 Credits 
~ Science Core 4 + REL 310 Religions of the World 3 
~ Info Tech Core 3 Elective or Minor Course 3 
~ ILR 300 Advanced Information Literacy/Research 3 Elective or Minor Course 3 
~ + HUM 200 Ethics in Practice 3 Elective or Minor Course 3 
Elective or Minor Course 2 Elective or Minor Course 3 

 
THIRD YEAR- Fall Semester                         15 Credits THIRD YEAR- Spring Semester                    15 Credits 
+ BI 310 Studying the Old Testament 3 + BI 320 Studying the New Testament 3 
+ BI 315 Teaching the Old Testament 3 + BI 325 Teaching the New Testament 3 
+ CM 312 Design Thinking/Entrepreneurship 3 + TH 370 Community Engagement 3 
Elective or Minor Course 3 Elective or Minor Course 3 
Elective or Minor Course 3 Elective or Minor Course 3 

 

FOURTH YEAR- Fall Semester                   15 Credits FOURTH YEAR- Spring Semester                 15 Credits 
+ REL 330 Church History I 3 + TH 401 Constructive Theology I 3 
+ REL 370 Church History II 3 + TH 402 Constructive Theology II 3 

~ HUM 310 Exploring the Human Condition 3 
+ CM 345 Public Communication OR 
+ COMM 220 Public Speaking 

3 

Elective or Minor Course 3 + PSY 441 Stress, Trauma, & Self-Care 3 
Elective or Minor Course 3 Elective or Minor Course 3 
Key:     ~ General Education Core Requirement + Major Requirement 
 

WPU Baccalaureate Degree Requirements 
In order to earn a baccalaureate degree at WPU, you need to complete the following: 
 All major and GE core requirements with grades of at least C- in each course 
 A total of 120 semester credits, including at least 40 upper-division credits (300-level and 400-level courses),  
 A cumulative GPA of at least 2.0.  
Please refer to the catalog for specific options in each GE Core area and for additional information regarding degree requirements. 
 
 
  

 

http://www.warnerpacific.edu/


 

Visit www.warnerpacific.edu for more information.   WPU – 5/28/24 

 

B.A. in Ministry and Community Engagement  
 

Warner Pacific University 4-Year Degree Plan 
 
This sample curriculum is designed to show you how a program may be constructed to complete the major in 4 years. Various factors 
can influence your personal degree plan, including transfer coursework. You should work with your academic advisor to design a 
personalized program of studies. 
 
This program includes multiple courses that are offered every 2 years on a rotating basis. Course offerings will vary depending on the 
date of your entry into the program. 
 
Plan for Entry in an Even Year (Fall 2024, Fall 2026, etc.) 

FIRST YEAR- Fall Semester                     15 Credits FIRST YEAR- Spring Semester                     15 Credits 
~ EN 111 English Composition I 3 ~ EN 112 English Composition II 3 
~ URB 160 FYLC Topics Course 3 ~ Health Course 2 
~ REL 220 Christian Spiritual Formation 3 ~ Math Core 3 
Elective or Minor Course 3 ~ BI 151 Bible as Sacred Story 3 
Elective or Minor Course 3 Elective or Minor Course 4 

 

SECOND YEAR- Fall Semester                    15 Credits SECOND YEAR- Spring Semester   15 Credits 
+ BI 310 Studying the Old Testament 3 + BI 320 Studying the New Testament 3 
+ BI 315 Teaching the Old Testament 3 + BI 325 Teaching the New Testament 3 
+ CM 140 Explore Vocation/ Call 3 + REL 310 Religions of the World 3 
~ + HUM 200 Ethics in Practice 3 + TH 370 Community Engagement 3 
Elective or Minor Course 3 Elective or Minor Course 3 

 

THIRD YEAR- Fall Semester                         15 Credits THIRD YEAR- Spring Semester                    15 Credits 
+ REL 330 Church History I 3 + TH 401 Constructive Theology I 3 
+ REL 370 Church History II 3 + TH 402 Constructive Theology II 3 

+ CM 312 Design Thinking/Entrepreneurship 3 
+ CM 345 Public Communication OR 
+ COMM 220 Public Speaking 

3 

Elective or Minor Course 3 + PSY 441 Stress, Trauma, & Self-Care 3 
Elective or Minor Course 3 Elective or Minor Course 3 

 

FOURTH YEAR- Fall Semester                   15 Credits FOURTH YEAR- Spring Semester                 15 Credits 
~ Science Core 4 ~ HUM 310 Exploring the Human Condition 3 
~ Info Tech Core 3 Elective or Minor Course 3 
~ ILR 300 Advanced Information Literacy/Research 3 Elective or Minor Course 3 
Elective or Minor Course 2 Elective or Minor Course 3 
Elective or Minor Course 3 Elective or Minor Course 3 
Key:     ~ General Education Core Requirement + Major Requirement 
 

WPU Baccalaureate Degree Requirements 
In order to earn a baccalaureate degree at WPU, you need to complete the following: 
 All major and GE core requirements with grades of at least C- in each course 
 A total of 120 semester credits, including at least 40 upper-division credits (300-level and 400-level courses),  
 A cumulative GPA of at least 2.0.  
Please refer to the catalog for specific options in each GE Core area and for additional information regarding degree requirements. 
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